	NCIPAL FRONTAGE	OF WORK
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any,	NSPECTION	CITY OF PORTLAND
		t Number: 050804 JUL - 7 2005
This is to certify thatSpaulding Andrew G /Owne		
has permission to enclose deck to create 16.5'x 25' bed	le family idence	BERMIT ISSUED
AT _170 York St	043_C001001_	
of the provisions of the Statutes of the and or	the Originances of the Ci	rmit shall comply with all ity of Portland regulating f the application on file in
and grade if nature of work requires the bre this didin	erm on proceed A cer g or art there is procu	rtificate of occupancy must be ured by owner before this build- r part thereof is occupied.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS		
Fire Dept	Λ	
Health Dept		
Appeal Board	- (Vaulat	Brille Thilas
Other Department Name	Hunne to	or - Building & Hispection Services
	NOVING THIS CARD	/ /

							UNAJTA	04 10	1110	1
					Permit No:		I Issue Date:			<u> </u>
389	Congress Street, 04101	Tel: (207) 874-8703	8, Fax: (2	207) 874-8716	05-0	804		- 7 200	043 CC	01001
Location of Construction: Owner Name:			0	Owner Addres	:			Phone:		
170) York St	Spaulding And	drew G	1	Po Box 74a				772-8484	
Busi	ness Name:	Contractor Name	:	C	Contractor Address: UMSSI IIW			RMIT I	Phone	
		Owner			Portland 2077728484				84	
-		Phone:		P	Permit Type: A Heraton					Zope: R6
Past	Use:	Proposed Use:		 1	Permit Fee:	1	Cost of Worl	K: CE	O District:	<u> </u>
sin	gle family residence	single family r	esidence	with deck	\$156.00 \$14,900.0		00.00	2		
		enclosed to cre	eate bedro	oom 1	FIRE DEPT:		Approved	INSPECTI	ON:	\sim
							Denied	Use Group	RY	Type: 512
								I	RL-20	103
-	osed Project Description:							Í		1.1-
enc	lose deck to create 16.5'x1	4.25' bedroom on singl	le family		Signature Sig		Signature	SPECITION: se Group, R7 Type: 5B JRL - ZUU'3 gnature AMB 76 /05		
ł				P	EDESTRIAN	ACTI	VITIES DIST	RICT (P.A)	(² .)	{
				1	Action: Approved Approved w/Conditions Denied					
		S	Signature: Date:							
Pern	nit Taken By:	Date Applied For:		•	Zo	ning	Approval	l		
jha	rris	06/17/2005								
			Speci	al Zone or Reviews	5	Zonin	g Appeal	4	Historic Pres	servation
			Shor	reland	🗌 V	ariance		$ \forall$	Not in Distric	ct or Landmark
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland		Miscellaneous			Does Not Kequire Review			
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.		Flood Zone		Conditional Use			Requires Review			
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work				Interpretation			Approved			
			Site	Plan SINGle	.\M □ □	pprovec	1		Denied	2
			Maj 🗌			enied		Date:	(M)	2
)ate:	ub 7/6/0	Jate:				Y	
			\mathcal{O}	11						

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
DESDONSIDI E DEDSONI IN CHADCE OF WODY TITLE		DATE	DUONE

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:			
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 05-0804 06/17/2005 043 C001001						
Jocation of Construction: Owner Name: Ov			Owner Address: Phone:			
170 York St	Spaulding Andrew G		Po Box 74a	Po Box 74a () 7		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone	
	Owner		Portland		(207) 772-8484	
.essee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:			
			Additions - Dwell	ings		
Proposed Use:	1	Propose	ed Project Description:			
single family residence with deck enclosed to create bedroom enclose deck to create 16.5'x14.25' bedroom on single family residence						
Dept:ZoningStatus:ApprovedReviewer:Jeanine BourkeApproval Date:07/05/2005						
Note: Okto Issue: 🗹						
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 07/06/2005						
					Okto Issue:	
1) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or heating.						
2) The design load spec sheets for any engineered beam(s) must be submitted to this office.						

3) Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed w/owner/contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as noted on plans. _ ____ _

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits **d** any kind are accepted.

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot# 如Aピザろ C /	^{Owner:} Andrew 6 Spunding	Telephone: 712 - 848 4
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	Applicant name, address & telephone: Andrew Spaulding Mei P.U Box 741 Cumberlang O4021 772-8484	cost Of Work: \$ <u>14, 900</u> Fee: \$ 179 cO
	Single Hamuli	
Encle	to Create Bedroon	<u> </u>
	the man Andrew CS and die	
Who should we confact when the perification of the perification of the the transformation of tr	nit is ready: <u>Andrew C Spauldn</u> A Cumberland ME 04	1 0Z1

PENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL NFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that i am **the** Owner of record **cf** the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application ashls/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction, in addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

handdum If you are in a Historic District you may be subject t itting and face with the Planning Department on the 4t floor of ity Hall





This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the **New Search** button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information

0 411 0		onnation						
	Card Number	r	l	of l	\circ 1			
Parcel ID			0	043 C001001				
	Location			70 YORK ST	RX			
	Land Us	e	S	INGLE FAMILY				
	Owner Addres	S	Р	PAULDING ANDREW O BOX 74A UMBERLAND ME D4				
	(-		-					
	Book/Pag			22259/216 43-6-1				
	Lega	T		43-C-J York St 170				
			4	781 SF				
	Current	Valuation	Informa	ation				
	Land		uilding	Tota	1			
	\$51,350		\$88,720	\$140 ₁ 0				
1	New Estimate							
	Land \$135,800	Building \$144,100	Tota \$279,5		se-In Value \$209,985			
Property Infor Year Built 1991	mation ^{Style} Contemp	Story	-	sq. Ft. 1431	Total Acro 0.11	25		
Bedrooms	Full Baths	Half Ba	ths	Total Roo		Basement		
2	2			5	None	Full		
Outbuildings ^{туре}	Quantity	Year Built		Size	Grade	Condition		
Sales Inf		Type + BLDING		Price \$350,000	Book/b 5552222			
04/01/2002 D7/D1/1999		+ BLDING + BLDING		¢250,000	17485- 14879-			
	_/							
		Pictur	e and S	ketch				

Picture Sketch Tax Map

Click here to view Tax Roll Information.

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at **874-8490** or **e**mailed.

Click here to view comparable sales or below to view by:

http://www.portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=043 COO1001&Card=1

Parking Easements are shown as black Hatched Cars # 1+#2

÷

Set backs

















Second Floor Plan Proposed Concept

Electrical Plan = outlets per code. #'SI+Z are existing 3+4 are existing ceiling hights on the ament deck. There will be one New Ceiling fixture with existing removed. There Will be No additional Heating/Expansion

Framing Plan main Beam LDL Valley 12 30 YR ASPHALT 5 ZXIZ RIALE KING MELT Bitchathan orItw Ste CDX PLY EX6 COLTHE onall 2x+e XIZ 10 00F5 816 9 on ALL R-38 I AN SHELD # ZXE CEN JOLET @ 16" O. C. Ex B ALUM DRIP 2-ZX6 ALATE RIH TO MATCH HEADERS AS EXISTING NECESSARY SOFFIT VENT ZXL STUD @ 16" DE. Z-EXL SUBSILL PY1. ANIE 56 COX SUBFLA

Existing below

Please note : The proposed addition is a bedroom on the second floor only. Currently The proposed space is a deck. (the scope of the addition is the portion of the deck which is over the first floor of the main structure. The addition is contained by the current site/plot plan and the roof height is not being changed.

Window and Door Schedule:	Rough Openings	Н	W
1. Anderson FWG 6068R		6'7-1/2"	5' 11-1/4"
2. Anderson CN235		3' 4-13/16"	3' 4-3/4"
3. Anderson AW351		2/4-3/8"	3' 4-13/16''

These are labeled as 1,2,3 on the appropriate view.

SHORT FORM WARRANTY DEED

Derek R. Gamble and **Tammy D. Gamble** of 170 **York** Street, Portland, ME, 04101, **FOR** CONSIDERATION PAID, grant to **Andrew G. Spaulding** of **15** Frye Drive, Cumberland, ME, 04021, with **WARRANTY COVENANTS**, the following described real property located in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine:

A certain lot or parcel of land, with the buildings thereon, situated on the southeasterly side of York Street, in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning on the northeasterly sideline of the proposed extension of State Street at its intersection with the southeasterly sideline of land conveyed by Emma Oakes to the Inhabitants of the County of Cumberland by deed dated January 15, 1915 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 941, Page 223; thence northeasterly by a curve to the left with a radius of one thousand, one hundred sixty-four (1,164) feet and a length of thirty-eight and 56/100 (38.56) feet and by said land now or formerly of the County of Cumberland, to a point of reverse curve; thence northeasterly by a curve to the right with a radius to thirty-two and 86/100 (32.86) feet and length of seventeen and 49/100 (17.49) feet and by said land now or formerly of the County of Cumberland to apoint; thence North 48" 21' 26" East a distance of three and 45/100 (3.45) feet by the southerly side of York Street to the westerly corner of land conveyed by Marion D. Foss to Rodway Realty, **Inc.**, by deed dated September 14, 1959 and recorded in said Registry of Deeds in **Book 2.574**, Page 289; thence South 41° 06' 34" East, a distance of eighty-nine arid 31/100 (89.31) feet to a pin set for a point on line; thence continuing on the same course, a distance of ten and 3/10 (10.3) feet to a point; thence South 41' 51' 11" West, a distance of two and 63/100 (2.63) feet to a point, thence South 41° 06' 34" East a distance of ten and 401100 (I 0.40) feet to a point; thence South 48" 21' 26" West **a** distance of **fifty**(50.00) feet to the proposed extension of State Street; thence North 41° 06' 34" West a distance of seventy-six and 38/100 (76.38) feet to the point of beginning.

This conveyance **is** made subject, however, to the retaining wall or earth fill easement conveyed by E. Emma Oakes to the Inhabitants of the County of Cumberland **by** deed aforesaid.

Reference is made to an unrecorded standard boundary survey entitled "Plan of Land at #168-#172 York Street, in Portland, Maine" for Debra Napolitano by Daniel T.C. LaPoint, Durham, Maine, dated April 1999, revised May 1999.

This conveyance is **made** together with a right of way for ingress and egress by vehicles and pedestrians, in common with others, over that portion of the paved driveway leading from **York** Street over and along **the** southwesterly sideline of the property known **as** 162 **York** Street, as said driveway is depicted on "Exhibit, B" attached to a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 17485, Page 185.

This conveyance is made together with a right of way for ingress and egress, in common with others, over and across that portion of the paved driveway lending from York Street along the northeasterly sideline, and continuing over and across the entire length of the paved driveway to the southwest

sideline of the property known as 168 York Street for the benefit of the within parcel.

This conveyance is made subject to and is benefitted by, the designated parking easement for 168 York Street, the designated parking easement for 172 York Street, and the depicted common parking easement for use by either 168 or **172** York Street, **as** available, all being depicted upon the above referenced May 1999plan revision, a portion of which is shown on an "Exhibit B" attached to a deed recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book **17485**, Page 185.

The cost of maintaining and plowing the paved driveway, until a residence is built at 162 York Street, shall be shared equally **by** the owners of 168 York Street and 172 York Street. Upon completion of **any** residence structure built at 162 **York** Street, the cost of maintaining and plowing the paved driveway, including any extension of the existing driveway to benefit 162 **York** Street, shall be shared equally **by** the three lot owners.

The premises are conveyed together with and subject to any and all easements or appurtenances of record, insofar as the same are in force and applicable.

This conveyance is made subject **to** unpaid real estate taxes for the current tax year, if any, which the Grantee herein, by acceptance of this deed, assumes and agrees to pay.

Meaning and intending to convey and hereby conveying the same premises conveyed to the Grantors herein by deed of D. Michael Coughlin dated March 29, 2002 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 17485, Page 185.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 24th day of January, 2005

WITNESS	Tord RC
-	Derek R. Gamble
	Tammy D. Gamble

STATE OF MAINE Cumberland, **ss**.

January 24,2005

Personally appeared the above named Derek R. Gamble and Tammy D. Gamble and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed.

Before me,

James R. Lemieux, Attorney at Law